
Jan 1, 2026, 7:38 AM

 
FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DHARMADAM

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
31/12/2025

To date
31/12/2025

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 31/12/2025 SANVIYA K SAJEEVAN T (FTHR) SREE VINAYAKA, 
KELALOOR TEMPLE, 

MAMBARAM, 
MAMBARAM, 670741, 

THALASSERY

  

2 31/12/2025 ASHRAF MEETHAL RASEENA ASHRAF 
(WIFE)

KENZ, 
DHARMADAM, 
DHARMADAM, 
DHARMADAM, 

670106, THALASSERY

  

3 31/12/2025 abdul kareem AYISU (MTHR) 2/205-SWALIHA 
MANZIL, ADOOR, 

KADAMBUR, 
KADACHIRA, 670621, 

KANNUR

  

4 31/12/2025 SHAREEFA NABEESA (MTHR) 2/205-SWALHIA 
MANZIL, ADOOR, 

KADAMBUR, 
KADACHIRA, 670621, 

KANNUR
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DHARMADAM

Revision identity

5 31/12/2025 KUNHIMMOIDU 
THEKEVEETTIL

ABOOTTY  
CHONOKADAVATH 

(FTHR)

BAITHUL 
THANHEEM, 

VELLOZHUKK 
PALAYAD, 

DHARMADAM, 
PALAYAD, 670661, 

THALASSERY

  

6 31/12/2025 FATHIMATHU 
SWALIYA  M K 

ABDUL KAREEM 
(FTHR)

2/205-SWALHIA 
MANZIL, ADOOR, 

KADAMBUR, 
KADACHIRA, 670621, 

KANNUR

  

7 31/12/2025 SHAHANA P P RAHNA P P (MTHR) SUHARAS, 
MEETHALEPEEDIKA, 

DHARMADAM, 
DHARMADAM, 

670106, THALASSERY

  

8 31/12/2025 BYJU P BALAKRISHNAN 
(FTHR)

14/350,  
PUTHIYANDY 

HOUSE, KOYYODE, P 
O KOYYODE, 

KOYYODE, 670621, 
KANNUR

  

9 31/12/2025 FARSANA K K TASIR V U (FTHR) SULUNAS, 
DHARMADAM, 
DHARAMDAM, 
DHARMADAM, 
670106, KANNUR

  

10 31/12/2025 Anmaya P P Valsan (FTHR) 2/33, Karimbunkara 
House, Narickode, 

Anjarakkandy, 
Muzhappala, 670611, 

Kannur

  

11 31/12/2025 C M HASNATH C BASHEER (HSBN) KADEEJA MANZIL, 
NEAR MADAM, 

MUZHAPPILANGAD, 
MUZHAPPILANGAD, 

670662, KANNUR
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DHARMADAM

Revision identity

12 31/12/2025 RISWAN N K ISMAYIL V C (FTHR) BAITHU NOOR, 
KANAYANNUR, 

IRIVERI, IRIVERI, 
670613, KANNUR

  

13 31/12/2025 ANAS HASHIM K V HASHIM A (FTHR) HUSNAS, 
THANNADA, CHALA, 
CHALA EAST, 670621, 

DHARMADAM

  

14 31/12/2025 BASHEER 
CHONNATHI 

SHAMSHADA C C 
(WIFE)

C C S HOUSE, 
EDAKKAD, 
EDAKKAD, 

EDAKKAD, 670663, 
KANNUR

  

15 31/12/2025 SAHALA T C ASMA T C (MTHR) LIMRA MANSION, 
MUZHAPPILANGAD, 
MUZHAPPILANGAD, 
MUZHAPPILANGAD, 

670662, KANNUR

  

16 31/12/2025 NOUSHAD M K ISHRATH P (WIFE) 1/539 A- ALHAMD, 
PODUVACHERY, 

MAVILAYI, 
PODUVACHERY, 
670621, KANNUR

  

17 31/12/2025 Veena Vinodan Vinodan P (FTHR) 02/122-A,Sree 
Nikethan, Chorayam 

kundu, Anjarakkandy, 
Muzhappala, 670611, 

Kannur

  

18 31/12/2025 MUHAMMED 
SHAHAL T 

SAJIR T (FTHR) SAFEERA  MANZIL, 
AKG ROAD  

MUZHAPPILANGAD, 
MUZHAPPILANGAD, 
MUZHAPPILANGAD, 

670662, KANNUR
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DHARMADAM

Revision identity

19 31/12/2025 Avanthika N V Prasanthan N V (FTHR) 2/113, N V House, 
Narickode, 

Anjarakkandy, 
Muzhappala, 670611, 

Kannur

  

20 31/12/2025 NASEEL K MUNEER  P K (FTHR) AL HAMD, 
KADAMBUR, 
EDAKKAD, 

EDAKKAD, 670663, 
Kannur

  

21 31/12/2025 ABDUL RAHEEM 
PERUVANATH 

MUHAMMED K C 
(FTHR)

18/474-A, 
PERUVANATH 

HOUSE, 
MANIYALAMCHIRA, 

P O KOYYODE, 
KOYYODE, 670621, 

KANNUR

  

22 31/12/2025 SHIMLA K PAVITHRAN K (FTHR) SOUPARNIKA, S N 
MADAM, 

MUZHAPPILANGAD, 
MUZHAPPILANGAD, 

670662, KANNUR

  

23 31/12/2025 NASEEL K MUNEER  P K (FTHR) AL HAMD, 
KADAMBUR, 
EDAKKAD, 

EDAKKAD, 670663, 
Kannur

  

24 31/12/2025 MUJEEB M MAMOOTTY (FTHR) UMMALIL HOUSE, 
DHARMADAM, 
DHARMADAM, 
DHARMADAM, 

670106, THALASSERY

  

25 31/12/2025 Lubna  C P Zareena C P (MTHR) Ruby, Kadamboor, 
Edakkad, Edakkad P O, 

670663, Kannur
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DHARMADAM

Revision identity

26 31/12/2025 JAMSHEER CHALIL 
MANNANKADIYAN

ABDUL SALAM P P 
(FTHR)

CHALUKATTIL 
HOUSE, 

CHEMBILODE, 
CHEMBILODE, 
MOWANCHERI, 

670613, 
DHARMADAM

  

27 31/12/2025 MUHAMMED FIZAN 
T 

SAJIR T (FTHR) SAFEERA MANZIL, 
AKG ROAD 

MUZHAPPILANGAD, 
MUZHAPPILANGAD, 
MUZHAPPILANGAD, 

670662, KANNUR

  

28 31/12/2025 MUDHSIR U P NABEESA (MTHR) SOUDATH MANZIL, 
KANAYANNOOR, 
IRIVERI, IRIVERI, 

670613, 
DHARMADAM

  

29 31/12/2025 RAMSHEEDA V V MAJEED K (FTHR) KADEESU MANZIL, 
DHARMADAM, 
DHARMADAM, 
DHARMADAM, 

670106, THALASSERY

  

30 31/12/2025 ABRAARUL HAQ ASHRAF P V (FTHR) DREAMS, 
PARIYARAM, 

MAKRERI, BAVODE, 
670622, KANNUR

  

31 31/12/2025 FATHIMA FARHEEN 
K

FAISAL Z M (FTHR) KULAKKARAN 
HOUSE, 

MOWANCHERI, 
IRIVERI, 

MOWANCHERI, 
670613, KANNUR
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DHARMADAM

Revision identity

32 31/12/2025 FAHAD P P ABDUL KAREEM P 
(FTHR)

PARAPPURATH 
HOUSE, 

MOWANCHERY, 
IRIVERI, 

MOWANCHERI, 
670613, 

DHARMADAM

  

33 31/12/2025 UMMAR ASSU (FTHR) PILACHERY HOUSE, 
MADAM, 

MUZHAPPILANGAD, 
MUZHAPPILANGAD, 

670662, KANNUR

  

34 31/12/2025 M A ABOOBACKER ALI K V (FTHR) FATHIMA MANZIL, 
DHARMADAM, 
DHARMADAM, 
DHARMADAM, 

670106, 
DHARMADAM

  

35 31/12/2025 HANEEFA KILACHA 
VALAPPIL 

FAMEETHA  P P 
(WIFE)

16/353 AL MUGNI 
FATHAH, NEAR 
MATHRUBOOMI 

CHALA EAST, 
CHEMBILODE, 

CHALA EAST, 670621, 
KANNUR

  

36 31/12/2025 ASHRAF V K ABDU RAHIMAN 
(FTHR)

6/145, PUTHIYA 
PURAYIL HOUSE, 

BAVODE, KANNUR, P 
O BAVODE, 670622, 

KANNUR

  

37 31/12/2025 ILLYAS ISMAYIL P (FTHR) KUNNATH HOUSE, 
KANAYANNOOR, 

IRIVERI, 
MOWANCHERI, 

670613, 
DHARMADAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DHARMADAM

Revision identity

38 31/12/2025 mohammed hashim BUSHARA K P (WIFE) 16/140 D-ZANHA 
MANZIL, 

THANNADA, 
CHEMBILODE, 

CHALA EAST, 670621, 
KANNUR

  

39 31/12/2025 MUHAMMED 
HASEEM M 

ASHRAF K V (FTHR) SHAHANA MANZIL, 
PANAYATHAMPARAMBA, 

PO MUZHAPPALA, 
MUZHAPPALA, 
MUZHAPPALA, 
670611, KANNUR

  

40 31/12/2025 RAMSHEENA P ABDUL RAHEEM P 
(FTHR)

RAHMA MANZIL, 
NURUMBIL 
BHAGAM, 

DHARMADAM, 
DHARMADAM, 

670106, THALASSERY

  

41 31/12/2025 JABSEEL A C JALEEL T P (FTHR) BUSHARA MANZIL, 
BEACH ROAD, 

MUZHAPPILANGAD, 
MUZHAPPILANGAD, 

670662, KANNUR

  

42 31/12/2025 NAJIDHA P K HAMEEDH  P K  
(HSBN)

BAITHUL AMAN, 
DHARMADAM, 
DHARMADAM, 
DHARMADAM, 

670106, THALASSERY

  

43 31/12/2025 K MUHAMMED 
UBAIS 

MUSTHAFA E K 
(FTHR)

RASHEEDA MANZIL, 
VENMANAL, 
PADUVILAYI, 

ANJARAKANDY, 
670612, THALASSERY

  

44 31/12/2025 ABDUL RAZAK C AHAMMED P (FTHR) RAHMA MANZIL, 
NURUMBIL 
BHAGAM, 

DHARMADAM, 
DHARMADAM, 

670106, THALASSERY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DHARMADAM

Revision identity

45 31/12/2025 RINSHA K MUHAMMADALI K 
(FTHR)

SUBAIDA MANZIL, 
KULAM BEACH 

ROAD, 
MUZHAPPILANGAD, 
MUZHAPPILANGAD, 

670662, KANNUR

  

46 31/12/2025 ABOOBACKER 
PUTHUKKDIPRATH 

NAFEESA (MTHR) PUTHUKKDIPRATH 
HOUSE, 

KANAYANNUR, 
IRIVERI, 

MOWANCHERI, 
670613, 

DHARMADAM

  

47 31/12/2025 Chekuntakath 
Puthiyapura Manha Niaz

Lubna CP (MTHR) Ruby, Kadambur Road, 
Edakkad, Edakkad, 

670663, Kannur

  

48 31/12/2025 SUNEER E P UMMER T M (FTHR) AL HAMD, 
OZHAYILBHAGAM, 

DHARMADAM, 
DHARMADAM, 

670106, THALASSERY

  

49 31/12/2025 NEELU PARVIN V V MUHAMMED JASIL 
(HSBN)

17/290-M K HOUSE, 
CHALA EAST, 
CHEMBILODE, 

CHALA EAST, 670621, 
KANNUR

  

50 31/12/2025 SABEER 
VANDICHAL 

MAHAMOOD K V 
(FTHR)

1/287, SNAM, 
PODUVACHERY, P O 

PODUVACHERY, 
PODUVACHERY, 
670621, KANNUR

  

51 31/12/2025 SHAMEENA  K HASIF  M K (HSBN) 229 SHAMEENA  
MANZIL, 

VENMANAL, 
PADUVILAYI, 

VENGAD, 670612, 
THALASSERY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DHARMADAM

Revision identity

52 31/12/2025 SREELATHA C K SUDHEER KELOTH 
(HSBN)

POURNAMI 
APPARTMENT, 

PALAYAD, 
DHARMADAM, 

PALAYAD, 670661, 
THALASSERY

  

53 31/12/2025 NIDASH V V MUHAMMED RAFI  
M K (FTHR)

17/290 M K HOUSE, 
CHALA EAST, 
CHEMBILODE, 

CHALA EAST, 670621, 
KANNUR

  

54 31/12/2025 FATHIMATHU RENA MUSTHAFA (FTHR) 8/462 A, BAITHUL 
AMEEN, IRIVERI, 

KANNUR, P O 
IRIVERI, 670613, 

KANNUR

  

55 31/12/2025 NAJA FATHIMA 
NAZEER 

MALAT NAZEER 
(FTHR)

13/169 B-MEEZAB, 
KOYYODE, 

CHEMBILODE, 
KOYYODE, 670621, 

KANNUR

  

56 31/12/2025 RUSNATH P K ABDUL RAHIM T K 
(FTHR)

BAITHULNOOR, 
MIDAVILODE,PO 

MAMBA, 
MIDAVILODE, 

MAMBA, 670611, 
KANNUR

  

57 31/12/2025 ASWIN  K SUDHEER K (FTHR) POURNAMI 
APPARTMENT, 

PALAYAD, 
DHARMADAM, 

PALAYAD, 670661, 
THALASSERY

  

58 31/12/2025 ABDUL SALAM A K ABDUL RAHIMAN N 
K  (FTHR)

KP 12/251, SALIHAS, 
ADOOR, 

KADACHIRA, 
KADACHIRA, 670621, 

KANNUR
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DHARMADAM

Revision identity

59 31/12/2025 SHAN SHAHABAS P P K K BASHEER (FTHR) SANGAMAM, 
NURUMBIL, 

DHARMADAM, 
DHARMADAM, 

670106, THALASSERY

  

60 31/12/2025 MUHAMMAD FAZAL 
C K 

ASHRAF C V (FTHR) 117 A, ARAFA 
MAHAL, 

CHEMBILODE, 
KANNUR, 

MOWANCHERI, 
670613, 

DHARMADAM

  

61 31/12/2025 AYSHA K P MUHAMMED KUNHI 
A P (FTHR)

BAARAKA, NAINAR 
ROAD,KULAM 

BAZAR, 
MUZHAPPILANGAD, 
MUZHAPPILANGAD, 

670662, KANNUR

  

62 31/12/2025 ANUGRAH K K RATHNAKARAN K V 
(FTHR)

165 A. KUNHIVEETIL 
HOUSE, 

PARIYARAM, 
MAKRERI, Bavode, 

670622, kannur

  

63 31/12/2025 ADITH S K P SHYJU (FTHR) SREEVALSAM, 
KILALOOR, 

BAVODE, BAVODE, 
670622, KANNUR

  

64 31/12/2025 SAINABA 
VAYACHAL

SALIM T (FTHR) 234 BAITHUL IZZAH, 
DHARMADAM, 
DHARMADAM, 
DHARMADAM, 

670106, THALASSERY

  

65 31/12/2025 SHAMITH BALAN REMA  T P (MTHR) 16/47 ASHIRWAD, 
VELLOZHUKK, 
DHARMADAM, 

PALAYAD, 670661, 
THALASSERY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DHARMADAM

Revision identity

66 31/12/2025 FANEES T K MUSTHAFA M (FTHR) BAITHUL NAJA, 
THANNADA, CHALA, 
CHALA EAST, 670621, 

DHARMADAM

  

67 31/12/2025 SAYANA P Ramesan V (FTHR) Daivapriya, Doctor 
Mukku, Pinarayi, 
Pinarayi, 670741, 

Thalassery

  

68 31/12/2025 DEVANANDA K HAREESHAN K 
(FTHR)

222/A 
THANUNANDA, 

KOTTOOR, 
KADACHIRA, 

KADACHIRA, 670621, 
KANNUR

  

69 31/12/2025 FATHIMATH SANA  
Y V

YOUSUF K (FTHR) VELLANTE 
VALAPPIL, 
KOTTOOR, 

KADACHIRA, 
KADACHIRA, 670621, 

DHARMADAM

  

70 31/12/2025 priya m Biju k c (HSBN) 404 karimkunnummal, 
bavode, MAKRERI, 

Bavode, 670622, kannur

  

71 31/12/2025 ABDU RAZZAK T K ASIYA (MTHR) JASMINE, 
KURIYODE, 

PADUVILAYI, 
VENGAD, 670612, 

DHARMADAM

  

72 31/12/2025 SAINUDDEEN M P KULOOTH (WIFE) Sky view, 
Punchirimukk, Koyyod 

P O, Koyyod, chembiod, 
koyyod, 670621, kannur
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DHARMADAM

Revision identity

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)


